
Execution Date: A-v�<.. t '2-<'\ 1 ,Z,.,i.j 
Close Date: JI.N\-e 1) /J,0 7- <' 
Retention Schedule: c. L- -T 1.::, 
Destruction Date: j� 3o �3-S-

AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF FAIRFIELD AND SHELTER SOLANO, 

INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF EMERGENCY SHLETER 

OPERATIONS AND SERVICES PERMANENT LOCAL HOUSING 

ALLOCATION (PLHA) FUNDING. 

This Amendment dated 29 August 2024 amends the Memorandum of Understanding dated 

July 16, 2024 ("Agreement") between the City of Fairfield, a California municipal corporation 

("City") and Shelter Solano, Inc. ('Provider"). City and Provider are sometimes referred to herein as 

the "Parties." 

RECITALS 

WHERE AS, City and Provider entered into the original Agreement for the provision of 

emergency shelter operations and services. 

WHERE AS, City and Subrecipient desire to enter into an amendment to modify terms of 
agreement and funding amount. 

NOW, THEREFORE, and in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants 

and promises herein set forth, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

Part II General Terms and Conditions. Section A. (Term of Agreement) The term of this 

agreement shall begin July 1, 2024, and shall remain in effect until June 30, 2025, unless earlier 

terminated in writing by the Parties. 

Part II General Terms and Conditions. Section B. (Payment) In consideration for the 
costs incurred for the services to be provided under this Agreement, CITY shall pay PROVIDER 

$29,133.33 for the month of July 2024 and $28,874.24 on a reimbursement basis every thirty 

(30) days thereafter until the expiration or termination of this Agreement. The payments made

by CITY to PROVIDER under this Agreement shall collectively be referred to as the "City Funds."

The total amount of the City Funds shall not exceed $346,750.00. This equates to approximate

$95 per night, per bed for the 12-month period. The monthly allowable line-item cost for
"Operating Costs" as referred to in Program Budget as attached in Exhibit "B", for the ten ( 10)
beds shall be $28,874.24 whether the beds are filled or not. City Funds must be spent in

accordance with the Agreement. Any City Funds remaining that are not expended or legally
obligated for the services required to be provided by PROVIDER upon expiration or termination

of this Agreement shall be returned to CITY within thirty (30) days. PROVIDER shall maintain

invoices with receipts, or other documentation (i.e., invoices with receipts, timesheets, general
ledger, or payroll register or pay stubs, occupancy data etc.) supporting expenditures made

pursuant to this Agreement and shall submit such documentation to CITY within thirty (30) days
following receipt of initial payment of City Funds and by the 15 1h of every month thereafter. Any
tangible property purchased with City Funds during the duration of this Agreement is considered
the property of the CITY.
































